CYLINDER
VACUUM CLEANER
VCC 9850
01_VCC_9850_de:de  10.02.2009  14:30 Uhr  Seite 1
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
_________________________________________________________________
2
A

Multi-floor brush.
Connection contact.
Switch for one of two height settings.
Suction brush attachment.W
V
U
T
S
R
Q
P
OVERVIEW _________________________________________________
ENGLISH 23
02_VCC_9850_en:de  10.02.2009  13:20 Uhr  Seite 23
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
24 ENGLISH24 ENGLISH
Flexible hose
The flexible hose is the connection between
the appliance and the extendable suction tube.
1 Insert the flexible hose with the flexible con-

cleaning upholstery.
1 Insert the small nozzle into the lower end of
the extendable suction tube .R
2
Suction brush attachment
Use the suction brush attachment for clean-
ing furniture, picture frames, books, etc.
1 Insert the suction brush attachment into the
lower end of the extendable suction tube .R
3
INDIVIDUAL PARTS _____________________________________
2
3
02_VCC_9850_en:de  10.02.2009  13:20 Uhr  Seite 25
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
26 ENGLISH26 ENGLISH
Check if the mains voltage on the type plate
(on the bottom of the appliance) corresponds
to your local mains supply.
Assembly

However, in some cases it is advisable to have
less suction power, such as when cleaning
material, upholstery or shag pile carpets. Open
the control if and when required.
Dust level display
This display shows you how full the dust bag
is. If the display indicates more than 50%, the
dust bag needs to be changed.
G
Q
P
OPERATION________________________________________________
Q
02_VCC_9850_en:de  10.02.2009  13:20 Uhr  Seite 27
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
28 ENGLISH28 ENGLISH
If the display is completely red, the dust bag
must be changed immediately, otherwise the
thermal protection circuitry will be activated.
If this happens, the motor stops and cannot be

1 Disconnect the power cord from the wall
socket.
2 Check the following parts:
– the flexible contact of the elastic hose.
– the contact between the guiding grip
and the extendable suction tube.
– the contact between the extendable suction
tube and the floor brush or other
attachments.
N
R
P
CLEANING AND CARE__________________________________
02_VCC_9850_en:de  10.02.2009  13:20 Uhr  Seite 29
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
30 ENGLISH30 ENGLISH
Cleaning or replacing the filter
Caution
7 The dust bag and filter must be fitted before
use, otherwise the motor could be damaged.

Please note: the air outlet filter and the motor
protective filter are both equipped with active
hygiene protection from Microban®.
Changing the fabric dust bag
If you are using the fabric dust bag supplied,
you can empty it several times and keep using
it. Open and close it with the clips. Remove the
fabric dust bag in the same way as the
Microban® dust bag.
Note
7 Note: the fabric dust bag is not fitted with
active hygiene protection from Microban®.
CLEANING AND CARE _________________________________
02_VCC_9850_en:de  10.02.2009  13:20 Uhr  Seite 31
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
32 ENGLISH32 ENGLISH
Storage
You can store the appliance vertically or
horizontally.
In the vertical position, store the brushes under-